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Money situation at a glance:,  

Gaming Opening balance at start of 2023/24 school year:       $20,240. 00 (gaming funds received) + $1,064.92 (left in account from last 
year) =  

$21,304.92 

General Account Balance as of October 2023 (before any disbursements) =  $ $2,145.54 

Total Funds SKSS PAC has for commitments during the 2023/24 school year = $23,450.46 

Gaming License # 147828 Electronic Fundraiser (licensed Gaming Event) – $1500 gross, $432.74 net after prizes, 
bambora fee and raffle nexus fee.  Spent by Music committee as detailed on gaming application and summary 
report from electronic raffle Feb 14 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 144746 – Gross $8750, Net $4847.90 after prizes, printing and licenses. Spent by Football program 
on equipment as detailed on gaming application and summary report. 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 151285 – Gross $1950, Net $950 after prizes, printing and license.  Spent by dry grad committee 
on expenses as detailed on gaming application and summary report 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 149777 – Gross $10,000 Net $5784.60 after prizes, printing and license.  Spent by dry grad 
committee on expenses as detailed on gaming application and summary report 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 144747 – Gross $2561.00, Net $1214.07 after prizes, printing and license.  Spent by music 
committee on expenses as detailed on gaming application and summary report 

$0 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 147343 – Gross $3500, Net $759.00 after prizes, printing, venue rental and license.  Spent by 
music committee on expenses as detailed on gaming application and summary report 

$0 remaining in gaming account. 

 
Disbursements requested : 

Requested By: Department/Club: Amt. Requested: Amt. Approved: Description of Request: Cheques written so 
far 

Still to be 
disbursed: 

 SKSS Music 
BAMBORA/Raffle 
Nexus Fundraiser 

 $1500 License # 147828 
Electronic Raffle Funds from Valentine’s 50/50 
draw 

$750 to 50/50 winner 
C. Fehr (Cheq # 208) 
$157.50 Raffle Nexus 
admin fees (Cheq 
#209) 
$159.76 Bambora Fees 
(deducted directly 
from $1500 by 
company) 
Cheq 222 – Music 
banner and stands 

$0 
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($432.74) 
 

Mrs. Cooluris Board Game Club  
- # students: 
“Hopefully Many” 

$300-$500 $300 Need to buy board games that take less than 
45 min and have some entry level 
engagement.   

$290.01 (July 2, chq 
223) 

$9.99 

Mr. Ilic SKSS Car Club 
# students:5-20 

$1500 Deferred 2 milwaukee cordless impact high torque drills 
with batteries and charger 

Deferred deferred 

Mr. Yamaoka South Kam Athletics 
# students: 300+ 

$16,000 $7,000 Various sports equipment (volleyball, 
basketballs, nets, etc) $2500 
Uniform replacement (Sr Girls Basketball, Sr 
Boys Basketball, Gold Girls Volleyball, Rugby) - 
$7000 
New purchases: Boys Volleyball Uniforms - 
$1250 
New purchases: football helmets $569 per 
helmet 

$1114.34 (chq 202 Nov 
10 – volleyballs) 
$325.78 (chq 203 Nov 
27 – field hockey 
masks) 
$500 (chq 205 Jan 9 
Football helmet decal) 
$1042.67 (chq 205 Jan 
9 Volleyballs) 
$1328.60 (chq 206 
Basketball uniforms) 
$290 (Cheq 212 tennis 
balls Mar 5) 
$757.44 (Cheq 212 
athletic uniforms Mar 
5) 
$465.23 (cheq 214 Apr 
5th Rugby Balls) 
$1,170.43 (soccer 
jerseys cheq 217) 

$5.51 

Mr. Kozoris Lunchtime 
intramurals program 
# students: 600-700 

$2000 $0 (Walt to pay) Funding for equipment, prizes, activities for all 
grades – for athletics, games, arts, spirit, 
rallies, contests, guest appearances, t-shirts, 
pride events, music (participatory and 
spectator events at lunch time) 

$0 $0 

Mrs. Tomm Peer tutoring 
# students: 30 

$500 $500 Peer tutoring student initiatives including care 
packages, games, etc 

$117.16 (chq 205 Jan 
9, 2024) 
$199.68 (cheq219 May 
29) 

$183.16 

Mrs. McRae Choir/Jazz Combo 
# students: 140 

$1800 $900 Jazz combo groups require music for the near 
and our SKSS choir requires choral folders for 
performances and new music.  Also assistance 
to cover the cost of the sagebrush theatre for 
the department’s dec 13 showcase concert. 

$547.44 (cheq 202 Nov 
10/23) 
$86.47 (cheq 215 Apr 
9/24) 
$120.55 (cheq 221 

$0 
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June 10)-awards 
$$145.54 (cheq 222 
music banner and 
stands) 

Mrs. Fonseca Titans Theatre Arts $2,886.00 $2,000 Black magic camera and lens for performance 
recording 

$2000 (cheq 204 Dec 
12) 

$0 

Mrs. Yamaoka SKSS Art Club and 
Visual Arts 

$2,108.86 $1,500 SKSS Art Club and visual art extra curricular for 
afternoon art club.  Calendar. 

$1,480.39 (chq 207 
Feb 1st) 

$19.61 

Mrs. Poelzer Math Contests $1,240.00 $1,000 University of Waterloo contests, Canadian 
Computing Contest, Canadian Team contests 

$55.00 (Chq 210 Feb 
21) 
$41.97 (cheq 212 Mar 
5 waterloo Contest 
donuts) 
$41.97 (cheq 213 Mar 
13 for TRU contest 
donuts) 
$272 (cheq 214 Apr 5 
Waterloo contest fees) 
$213.36 (cheq 216 
Gauss contest) 
$55 (cheq 218 CTMC 
math contest U 
Waterloo) 
$41.97 (cheq 219 
donuts for student 
contest treat) 
$170.72 (chq 223 for 
math contest prizes) 

$107.38 

Mr. Ansley Model UN $2,500.00 $2,000 Help send SKSS students to Model UN in 
Vancouver 

$2,000 $0 

Mr. Ansley Link Crew $2,000.00 $0 (Walt to pay) Hosting events such as grade 8 orientation 
week, terry fox run, Halloween spirit, winter 
spirit 

$0 $0 

Mme. Dion SKSS Yoga Club $155.00 $155.00 Supplies to help give students an opportunity 
to relax minds, create mental clarity 

$151.89 (cheq 202 Nov 
10/23) 

$3.11 

Mr. Ma Ping Pong Club $1,000.00 $500.00 (Mr. Ma 
declined the $500 
in the Spring) 

Purchase of two ping pong tables $0 $0 

Mme. Jauregui DELF Club $140.00 $0 (Walt to pay) Fund two tuitions for DELF $0 $0 

Mr. Dhaliwal Field Hockey $1,400.00 $0 (included in 
athletics) 

Field hockey sticks, goalie helmet, dimple balls, 
ball cage, face masks 

$0 $0 
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Mr. Dhaliwal Girls’ Rugby $4,000.00 $0 (included in 
athletics) 

4 tackle pads, 3 game balls, kicking tee, reverse 
pinnies, post pads 

$0 $0 

  

  

  

 

Mr. 
Barker/Laidlaw 

SKSS Disc Golf Club $6,000.00 $0 Funds for new standard baskets and 
installation supplies and costs.  Should the full 
funds not be available, we would love to 
receive some funding to get things started and 
then complete it next year.  We will also apply 
for funds from the Sagebrush Neighborhood 
Association 

$0 $0 

Ms. McRae Sr. Jazz Combo/Jazz 
Band 

$2,600.00 $1,300 MusicFest Canada Nationals is costing our 
group roughly $60,000 and we are looking for 
PAC assistance to help cover the festival 
registration fee of $2,600.  This would help our 
students by bringing down their cost.  Every 
little bit helps. 

$1,300 (Cheque 212, 
March 5) 

$0 

Mme. Jauregui DELF Club ___________ Funded by Walt Club to help French Language Students prepare 
for the DELF exam being held in the spring – 
includes club supplies and materials for the 
higher-level exam prep.  Note:  This is not a BC 
Curriculum-related exam/teaching materials 

$0 $0 

Mr. Abraham Physics Contest $300 Funded by Walt Supplies for 3 x 500N digital force gauges for 
the popsicle stick bridge building physics 
contest 

$0 $0 

 Ethics Bowl $2964 $1482 Travel costs for students traveling to Ethics 
Bowl in Manitoba 

$1,482 (Cheq 219 May 
29) 

$0 

Mr. Yamaoka Football Helmets $5690 $2345 + $500 that 
otherwise would 
have come out of 
general account 
instead, but now 
can come from 
Gaming since Mr. 
Ma isn’t using it 
anymore) 

10 helmets for Football team $2845 (cheq 219 May 
29) 

$0 

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00 $30    
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BCCPAC Fee BCCPAC Membership $75.00 $75 For 2024/25 school year (due at end of this 
year) 

$100 (Cheq 220 June 
10 – note new rate!) 

$0 

Fall Commitments $15,960     

Spring Commitments $5,127     

Total gaming dollars requested from PAC in 2023/24 $54,319.86    

Total gaming dollars we had available in 2023/24 $21,304.92    

Total amount we actually spent $20,600.61    

  Projected Year End Gaming Balance: $704.31 
Starting: General Funds: $2,145.54 

Football Club Football Helmets $2145.54 $1545.54 
(switched to 
$1045.54 from 
General and $500 
from gaming Mr. 
Ma isn’t using) 

Football Helmets $1045 (Cheq 21 May 
29) 

$0 

Staff Appreciation 
Lunch 

Staff Appreciation 
Lunch 

$1000 $500 (with Erin 
and Cory to cover 
remainder) 

 $500 (cheq 22 Jun 21) $0 

Minimum Balance Required (Per Bylaws) $500 $500    

Cushion fiduciary obligations 
(per motion/vote) 

$100 $100    

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00 $30    

Board allocates funds to each school PAC, based on the FTE count at September 30th Deposited June 14/24 +$443.00 

Projected Year-end General Funds:  $1013.54 


